
Madrassa Holidays – Key dates

2024/2025

Term 1

Staff Inset 1 day Monday 2nd Sep 2024

Madrassa re-opens Tuesday 3rd Sep 2024

New Reception Start Monday 9th Sep 2024

Parents Meeting 1 day Mon 30th Sept 2024

Mid- term Break 2 days Thu 24th Oct – Fri 25th Oct 2024

Madrassa Re-opens Mon 28th Oct 2024

Winter Break 2 weeks Mon 23rd Dec 2024 – Friday 3rd Jan 2025

Staff Inset 1 day Friday 3rd Jan 2025

Term 2

Madrassa Re-opens Monday 6th Jan 2025

Mid- term Break 3 days Mon 17th Feb- Wed 19th 2025

Madrassa Re-opens Thurs 20th Feb 2025

Parents Meeting 1 day TBC

Mid year assessments
Weekends

Only
8th/9th, 15th/16th, 22nd/23rd Mar 2025

Term 3

Ramadan/Eid Break* 7 days Mon 24th Mar – Tue 1st Apr 2025

Madrassa Re-opens Wed 2nd Apr 2025

Spring Break 6 days Mon 14th Apr – Mon 21st Apr 2025

Madrassa Re-opens Tue 22nd Apr 2025

Eid Ul Adha Break* 2 days Thurs 5th Jun 2025 – Fri 6th Jun 2025

Madrassa Re-opens Mon 9th Jun 2025

End of Year Assessments Mon 30th June 2025 - Fri 11th July 2025

Rewards Week/Jalsah WC 21st Jul 2025

Summer Holidays 5 weeks Mon 28th Jul 2025– Monday 1st Sep 2025

Staff Inset Monday 1st September 2025

Madrassa Re-opens Tuesday 2nd September 2025

Please note, parents must not take children out of Madrassa for holidays during term time.
*Subject to sighting of the moon

Please retain for future reference


